

Contact Tip Holder

In the world of welding, precision, and reliability are paramount, and the Kasweld Contact Tip Holder embodies these ideals with unmatched finesse. Crafted as a testament to the fusion of innovative engineering and rugged durability, this holder stands as a beacon of excellence in the welding accessory landscape.

The Kasweld Contact Tip Holder, bearing the model number CTH-2023, boasts a meticulously engineered design that seamlessly integrates into your welding setup. Constructed from high-grade copper alloy, this holder is not just a tool; it's a masterpiece. Its compatibility with a wide range of standard welding guns ensures versatility and adaptability, making it an indispensable part of your welding kit.

Weighing in at a mere 120 grams and measuring 4.5 inches in length with a 1-inch diameter, the Kasweld Contact Tip Holder is the epitome of precision. Its M6 \times 1.0 threaded connection ensures a snug fit, guaranteeing that your welding operations remain smooth and uninterrupted. With a maximum current capacity of 200 Amps, it effortlessly handles even the most demanding welding tasks, delivering consistent performance under extreme conditions.

Technical Specification:

Item Name:	Contact Tip Holder
Brand:	Kasweld
Compatibility:	Fits Most Standard Welding Guns
Weight:	120 grams
Material:	High-Grade Copper Alloy
Dimensions:	4.5 inches
Insulation Material:	Heat-Resistant Polymer
Maximum Current:	200 Amps
Easy Installation:	Yes
Corrosion Resistance:	Yes, Rust-Proof Finish
Ergonomic Design:	Yes, Comfortable Grip
Heat Resistance:	Up to 800°C
Thread Locking:	Self-Locking Design



Insulation:

The Kasweld Contact Tip Holder is equipped with an advanced heat-resistant polymer insulation material. This ensures that the holder remains cool to the touch even during extended welding sessions, minimizing the risk of burns and ensuring your comfort throughout your work. This insulation guarantees your safety and extends the holder's lifespan, making it a cost-effective choice for welding professionals.

Product Specification:

M6 M8

Safety Precautions:

- 1. Wear Appropriate Protective Gear: Wear welding gloves, a helmet with a proper shade, and protective clothing to shield yourself from sparks and heat.
- 2. Ensure Proper Ventilation: Welding produces harmful fumes and gases. Work in a well-ventilated area or use an exhaust system to remove these pollutants from your workspace.
- 3. Inspect Regularly: Before each use, inspect the holder for any signs of damage or wear. Replace it immediately if you notice any defects.
- 4. Securely Fasten: Ensure the holder is securely fastened to your welding gun to prevent accidents caused by loose connections.
- 5. Disconnect Power: When not in use, disconnect the welding machine from the power source to prevent accidental arcs.

Disclaimer:

The Kasweld Contact Tip Holder is designed to enhance your welding experience. While we have made every effort to ensure its performance and safety, it is important to note that welding inherently carries risks. Kasweld is not liable for any injury, damage, or loss resulting from the use or misuse of this product.

Always follow industry-standard safety guidelines and best practices when welding. In conclusion, the Kasweld Contact Tip Holder is a testament to our commitment to excellence in welding accessories.

Our Locations

China

No.3, Fuan Huayuan, Pingdu, Qingdao, China USA

17599, Paxton Ave Lansing, Illinois 60438 – USA

India

No.104, 1st Floor, Premier Presidency, Langford Road, Bengaluru 560025